Reference Number:

IX-159



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIC

> CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

Project ID:

P00836149MN

BACONG PILIPINAS

MEMORANDUM

ŝ

FOR

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I

Senior Undersecretary and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

This refers to the memorandum dated 2 August 2024 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III,** requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Origin	nal	As Modified		
		Project I	Description		
UACS No. 3002	225101692000				
Project ID: PO	0836149MN				
Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities			Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)- Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities		
Construction of Shore Protection at Sapang Beach, Brgy. Kan Mindus, Luuk, Sulu			Construction of Shore Protection at Sapang Beach, Brgy. Kan Mindus, Luuk, Sulu		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 0.270 Ln.m.	₱ 18,333,333.33 /ln.m.	₱ 4,950,000.00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 50.0 Ln.m.	₱99,000.00 / /ln.m.	₽ 4,950,000.00
EAO	-	/ ₱ 50,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 50,000.00
Total: ₱ 5,000,000		₱ 5,000,000.00			₱ 5,000,000.00

Justification:

- Correction of physical target based on the conducted actual survey, to protect from coastal erosion and collapse.
 - The scope of works includes the following;
 - Construction of a reinforced cantilever concrete structure, with height of 4.5 meters from the tip of the footing and base width of 5.0 meters.
- Also, this project is located in an island where material cost is extremely high due to double/triple handling cost, the aggregates are being taken from Cotabato, since the source in Municipality of Luuk, Sulu is limited.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).



Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR

: EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I

Senior Undersecretary and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

This refers to the memorandum dated 2 August 2024 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III,** requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

	As per GAA/Orig	inal	As Modified		
			Description	/10///04///0	
UACS No. 3002	225101692000				
Project ID: P00836149MN					
Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities			Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)- Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities		
Construction of Shore Protection at Sapang Beach, Brgy. Kan Mindus, Luuk, Sulu			Construction of Shore Protection at Sapang Beach, Brgy. Kan Mindus, Luuk, Sulu		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 0.270 Ln.m.	₱ 18,333,333.33 /ln.m.	₱ 4,950,000.00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 50.0 Ln.m.	₽99,000.00 /ln.m.	₱ 4,950,000.00
EAO		₱ 50,000.00	EAO	_	₱ 50,000.00
L Total: ₱ 5,000,000.00			Total:	₱ 5,000,000.00	

Justification:

- Correction of physical target based on the conducted actual survey, to protect from coastal erosion and collapse.
 - The scope of works includes the following;
 - Construction of a reinforced cantilever concrete structure, with height of 4.5 meters from the tip of the footing and base width of 5.0 meters.
- Also, this project is located in an island where material cost is extremely high due to double/triple handling cost, the aggregates are being taken from Cotabato, since the source in Municipality of Luuk, Sulu is limited.
- The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
% Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02



Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

.....

, ÷, '

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I Senior Undersecretary and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure

UACS No. 300225101692000 Project ID: P00836149MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:



 $(x,y) = (y,y)_{x}$

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I Senior Undersecretary and Focal Person for BARMM Infrastructure